TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spaltudaq Corp.		03/25/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Theraclone Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	Seattle Life Sciences Building	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77690455	THERACLONE
Serial Number:	77690467	THERACLONE SCIENCES
Serial Number:	77690483	THERACLONE PHARMA
Serial Number:	77690491	THERACLONE PHARMACEUTICALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: snweller@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37418-404

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0746

77690/155

H \$115.00 7

900142829

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Neuberger Weller	
Signature:	/Susan Neuberger Weller/	
Date:	09/09/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Amended Cert of Incorporation 3-25-09#page1.tif source=Amended Cert of Incorporation 3-25-09#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0747



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPALTUDAQ CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPALTUDAQ CORP." TO "THERACLONE SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 5:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3775281 8100

090302718

You may verify this certificate online at cosp. delaware, gov/suthwar, shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7209668

DATE: 03-25-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0748

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 03/25/2009 FILED 05:44 PM 03/25/2009 SRV 090302718 - 3775281 FILE

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

SPALTUDAQ CORP.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Spaltudaq Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

1. The following amendment to the Company's Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly proposed by the Company's Board of Directors and adopted by the Company's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Theraclone Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 2. In lieu of a meeting of the stockholders, written consent has been given for the adoption of said amendment in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and written notice of the taking of such corporate action has been, or will be, given as provided in Section 228.
 - The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment shall be the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Spaltudaq Corp. has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly appointed officer this 25th day of March, 2009.

SPALTUDAO CORP.

By: /s/ DAVID FANNING
David Fanning, President

26561/00600/DOCS/2039048.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0749